-OP \$240.00 254082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEG Micon A/S		06/24/2008	CORPORATION: DENMARK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vestas Wind Systems A/S	
Street Address:	Alsvej 21	
City:	DK-8900 Randers	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2540826	N.E.G MICON
Registration Number:	2540827	NEG MICON
Registration Number:	2568581	ACTIVE-STALL
Registration Number:	2629665	POWERFUL SIMPLICITY
Registration Number:	2650947	WIND WORLD
Registration Number:	2751786	POWERFUL FUTURE
Registration Number:	2903381	GRID PRO
Registration Number:	2945919	GRID +
Registration Number:	2945920	GRID PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-336-4616

Email: kkunkel@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Clifford Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

TRADEMARK REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0191

900111866

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114332.00000002 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Merchant & Gould Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 John A. Clifford NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature: /John A. Clifford/ Date: 07/22/2008 **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0192

TRADEMARK(S) ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEG Micon A/S, a(n) buisness incorporated under the laws of Denmark and having an office and place of business at Alsvej 21, DK-8900 Randers, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has adopted and is using the following marks for which said ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

NEG MICON, Registration No. 2,540,827;

NEG MICON & design, Registration No. 2,540,826;

POWERFUL FUTURE, Registration No. 2,751,786;

GRID+, Registration No. 2,945,919;

GRID PLUS, Registration No. 2,945,920;

GRID PRO, Registration No. 2,903,381;

WIND WORLD, Registration No. 2,650,947;

POWERFUL SIMPLICITY, Registration No. 2,629,665;

ACTIVE-STALL, Registration No. 2,568,581; and

WHEREAS, Vestas Wind Systems A/S, a(n) buisness incorporated under the laws of Denmark and having an office and place of business at Alsvej 21, DK-8900 Randers, Denmark (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said mark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said **ASSIGNOR** does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto the

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003820 FRAME: 0193

said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of
the business symbolized by the mark(s), the above-identified registrations for the mark(s).

By: HENCEROLEMANY DITLEY ENGLE
Title: BOARD OF DIRECTOR (CHARMAN)

Date: 24,06.2008